IZN10E-TFV10
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Ionizer - Nozzle type
IZN10E Series
1 Safety Instructions
This manual contains essential information for the protection of users and
others from possible injury and/or equipment damage.
• Read this manual before using the product, to ensure correct handling,

signal will turn ON if the nozzle pressure increases (causing the ion
generation to decrease) due to the nozzle type.
4 How to Order
4 How to Order (continued)
• Cautions when using the IZN10E-11□□□-□ (Female threads for piping)
For the female threads (Rc1/8), either a Made-to-Order nozzle or a
fitting/tubing combination must be prepared and connected by the user.
If a nozzle with an outlet port or I.D. of less than 4 mm is connected, the
air pressure in the nozzle may increase, depending on the configuration.
The product uses a high frequency AC voltage. If the air pressure at the
emitter increases during ion generation, the efficiency decreases and the
maintenance alarm (signal output, maintenance LED) will be activated
(refer to the figure).
Neutralizing performance is low when the maintenance alarm is
generated.
5 Outline Dimensions (mm)
5.1 Energy saving nozzle / IZN10E-01□06 (IZN10E-01□07)
5.2 One-touch fitting (Elbow) / IZN10E-□□16 (IZN10E-□□17)
5 Outline Dimensions (mm) (continued)
5.3 Female threads for piping / IZN10E-11□□
5.4 L-bracket / IZN10-B1
Pivot mounting                                    Inward mounting
5.5 Pivoting bracket / IZN10-B2
5.6 DIN rail mounting bracket / IZN10-B3
Pivot mounting                                Inward mounting
NO. Description Symbol Type Description
1 Nozzle - - Discharges ionized air
2 Ground terminal
Terminal Reference point for neutralization. Connect to Ground with 100 Ω or
less.
3 Power supply
indicator PWR LED
(Green)
LED is ON when the power supply is ON; LED flashes when the
power supply or CPU is abnormal.
4
Ion discharge /
Incorrect high
voltage LED
ION/HV
LED
(Green /
Red)
Green LED is ON: discharge in progress
Green LED flashing: Overcurrent at output
Red LED is ON: high voltage error
Red LED flashing: CPU error
5
Emitter
maintenance
indicator
NDL LED
(Green)
LED is ON: ion generation decreased
LED flashing: CPU error
6 Connector - Connector Connector for power supply and input/output signals.
7 Locking  lever - Lever
Lever  for locking the cartridge assembly.
Power cable can be mounted/removed only when the  lever  is in the
LOCK position.
8 Piping port - One-touch
Fitting Port for compressed air supply.
Alarm
name
Status of the parallel
 I/O signals
ON
LED